Date:
CM350-LS
Installation & Operation
Instructions
Read the operating
instructions before
working with the
unit

3.1
General information
Type designation
Example: CM350-LS 230/1/50
Mains voltage
Low Scissor, mobile, galvanized
Capacity: 35 = 3.500 kg
Series designation: CM
3.2 Name plate
The name plate is located on the control post and contains following information:
• Manufacturer
• Serial no.
• Model no.
• Year of manufacturing
• Capacity
13 / 28CM350-LS
3.6 Environment requirements
Temperature: 0°C ~ +40°C
Relative humidity: ≤ 80% at 30°C
Transportation/storage temperature: -25°C ~ +55°C
Altitude: ≤ 2000 m (78740")
3.5 Technical specifications
Max. lifting capacity 3500 kg
Max. lifting height 1000 mm
Min. height ≤ 105 mm
Number of platforms 2
Lifting time ≤ 20 s
Lowering time ≤ 20 s
Weight 570 kg
Synchronization precision ≤ 40 mm
Height difference ≤ 8
Working temperature 5-40°C
Air humidity (when working) 30-95%
Noise level < 70 db
14 / 28 CM350-LS
3.7 Load distribution
Front load ratio (Fv) : rear load ratio (Fh)
FV : Fh = 3 : 2 and 2 : 3
This assumption is base on a vehicle with a wheel
base from 1.00 m to 1.70 m.
 = Recommended drive-on direction
The hoist can only be taken into operation when the center of gravity of the lifted load is within the area marked
with the yellow sticker. The sticker is shown on both sides of the hoist.
Fh
Fv
15 / 28CM350-LS
4 Symbols of short operation instructions
The lifting platform must only be operated by
authorized persons. Strict compliance with the
comprehensive operating manual is mandatory,
especially in case of faults
Climbing up or standing on lifted load or load
bearing device is strictly prohibited.
After slight initial lifting the operator must check
that the load is correctly positioned on the load
bearing device. Only then the load may be lifted
further.
Always keep an eye on load bearing device and load
when moving the lifting platform.
No persons must be in the movement range of load
bearing device or load while the lifting plat-form is
in motion.
The movement range of load and load bearing
device must be kept clear of any obstructions.
16 / 28 CM350-LS
5
5.1